



Unaudited Preliminary financial results for year ended June 30, 2022			
Particulars	Unaudited for year ended 30 June 2022	Unaudited for year ended 30 June 2021	% on year ended 30 June 2021
Total Revenue	6,801,090	6,819,290	0%
Total Expenses including Finance costs	(6,267,562)	(6,133,851)	2%
Net Profit before Tax	533,528	685,439	-22%
Net Profit after Tax	455,353	582,294	-22%
Basic Earning per Share	0.005	0.006	-22%
<b>Other comprehensive (Expense) / Income:</b>			
Fair value adjustment	3,812,048	1,863,176	105%
Deferred tax on fair value adjustment	(571,807)	(279,476)	105%
<b>Total comprehensive Income / Expenses for the year</b>	<b>3,695,594</b>	<b>2,165,994</b>	<b>71%</b>

The above figures are subject to approval of the Audit Committee and the Board of Directors at the meeting that will be held on 25th July 2022.

EMAD

EMAD MOUSTAFA

Chief Financial Officer





أهم النتائج الأولية غير المدققة في الفترة المنتهية 30 يونيو 2022			
% للفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2021	غير مدققة للفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2021	غير مدققة للفترة المنتهية في 30 يونيو 2022	
0%	6,819,290	6,801,090	الإيرادات
2%	(6,133,851)	(6,267,562)	تكلفة المبيعات (بما فيها مصروفات التمويل)
22%-	685,439	533,528	الربح قبل الضريبة
22%-	582,294	455,353	الربح بعد الضريبة
22%-	0.006	0.005	العائد الأساسي للسهم الواحد
			الدخل الشامل الأخر:
105%	1,863,176	3,812,048	تعديل القيمة العادلة
105%	(279,476)	(571,807)	الضريبة المؤجلة عن تعديل القيمة العادلة
71%	2,165,994	3,695,594	إجمالي الدخل الشامل/ المصروفات للسنة

إن الأرقام المذكورة في التقرير أعلاه تمثل النتائج المالية الأولية غير المدققة، و سوف تخضع لمراجعة واعتماد لجنة التدقيق و مجلس الإدارة في اجتماعهم المقرر انعقاده في 25 يوليو 2022.



EMAD MOUSTAFA  
Chief Financial Officer